Award Yr: 2001-2002

Pell Id

002396
002397
002398
002401
002402
002403
002404
002405
002407
002408
002409
002410
002411
002412
002413
002414
002415
002416
002417
002418
002419
002422
002423
002424
002426
002427
002430
002433
002436
002439
002440
002441
002444
002445
002447
002448
004688
008300
011461

GAPS# School Name

0927
0928
0929
0930
0931
0932
0933
0934
0935
0936
0937
0938
0939
0940
0941
0942
0943
0944
0945
0000
0000
0946
0947
0948
0949
0950
0951
0952
0953
0954
0955
0956
0000
0000
0957
0958
0000
0000
3024

Alcorn State University

Belhaven College

Blue Mountain College

Coahoma Community College

Copiah Lincoln Community College

Delta State University

East Central Community College

East Mississippi Community College

Hinds Community College

Holmes Community College

Ttawamba Community College

Jackson State University

Jones County Junior College

Mary Holmes College

Meridian Community College

Millsaps College

Mississippi College

Mississippi Delta Community College
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College - Jackson County Campus
Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College - Jefferson Davis Campus
Mississippi University For Women
Mississippi State University

Mississippi Valley State University
Northeast Mississippi Community College
Northwest Mississippi Community College
Pearl River Community College

Rust College

Southwest Mississippi Community College
Tougaloo College

University Of Mississippi

University Of Southern Mississippi
University Of Southern Mississippi

Hinds Community College - Utica Campus
William Carey College

Wood College

University Of Mississippi - Medical Center
Ttawamba Community College - Tupelo Campus
Wesley College

Federal Pell Grant Program Current Authorization Report

#Recip Final Amt SUM Disb Amt SUM  Initial Amt SUM

2,032
786
220

1,500

1,831

1,338

1,497

2,322

5,731

2,131

2,388

4519

2,868
327

2,068
298

1,180
2,434
4,184

0
0
923

4,154

2,489

1,380

3,825

2,296
554

1,225
607

2,592

5,194

0
0

1,024

139
0

0
48

$5,886,767.65
$1,879,154.00
$479,512.00
$4,142,128.95
$3,956,412.35
$3,498,463.71
$3,556,602.00
$5,550,641.00
$14,048,737.75
$5,091,843.37
$5,264,014.00
$13,040,929.04
$6,909,597.37
$823,475.14
$4,652,541.00
$719,945.00
$1,552,784.06
$6,289,777.83
$9,272,571.50
$0.00

$0.00
$2,273,098.32
$10,585,570.97
$7,615,241.79
$3,235,821.59
$8,043,360.21
$5,558,752.08
$1,552,763.50
$2,883,392.00
$1,747,419.00
$6,695,805.50
$13,268,386.31
$0.00

$0.00
$2,256,712.00
$351,983.00
$0.00

$0.00
$112,521.00

$5,886,767.65
$1,879,154.00
$479,512.00
$4,142,128.95
$3,956,412.35
$3,498,463.71
$3,556,602.00
$5,550,641.00
$14,048,737.75
$5,091,843.37
$5,264,014.00
$13,040,929.04
$6,909,597.37
$823,475.14
$4,652,541.00
$719,945.00
$1,552,784.06
$6,289,777.83
$9,272,571.50
$0.00

$0.00
$2,273,098.32
$10,585,570.97
$7,615,241.79
$3,235,821.59
$8,043,360.21
$5,558,752.08
$1,552,763.50
$2,883,392.00
$1,747,419.00
$6,695,805.50
$13,268,386.31
$0.00

$0.00
$2,256,712.00
$351,983.00
$0.00

$0.00
$112,521.00

$2,231,048.35
$616,329.00
$180,941.00
$1,399,168.05
$1,633,434.51
$1,466,497.00
$1,347,152.00
$1,668,083.00
$5,038,585.00
$1,736,879.00
$1,727,929.00
$4,925,297.96
$2,416,173.00
$0.00
$1,579,361.00
$301,915.00
$658,468.00
$2,397,610.00
$3,300,389.00
$0.00

$0.00
$998,780.25
$4,169,226.00
$2,377.976.21
$1,175,016.00
$2,831,022.00
$1,738,392.00
$692,436.00
$1,071,910.00
$781,608.00
$2,383,077.00
$4,906,908.00
$0.00

$0.00
$757,398.00
$134,911.00
$0.00

$0.00
$50,326.00
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Award Yr: 2001-2002

Pell Id

011517
012156
013902
014018
014335
014397
014574
015024
015779
015898
016424
016727
016743
016788
016838
017126
022516
025860
030007
030015
030040
030286
030648
032633
034643
035253

GAPS# School Name

3032
3129
3394
0000
5408
3524
3566
3704
3943
3983
4173
5285
4300
4318
4339
4455
4568
4599
5370
4719
4728
5376
0000
5246
5632
5667

American Career College

Mississippi Baptist Medical Center
Chris Beauty College

Jeffie Liles Academy Of Hair Design
Delta Beauty College

Academy Of Hair Design #1
Mississippi College Of Beauty Culture
Southeastern Baptist College
Academy Of Hair Design #4
Foster'S Cosmetology College
Magnolia College Of Cosmetology
Ics, The Wright Beauty College
American Beauty Academy

Magnolia Bible College

Creation College Of Cosmetology
Gibsons Barber & Beauty College
Academy Of Hair Desigh #6 (The)

J & J Hair Design College

Southern Vocational Technical Institute
Academy Of Hair Design #7 (The)
Final Touch Beauty School

John'S Cosmetology School

Amherst Career Center

Traxler'S School Of Hair

Academy Of Hair Design

Blue Cliff College

Federal Pell Grant Program Current Authorization Report

#Recip Final Amt SUM Disb Amt SUM  Initial Amt SUM

0
0
200

198
208
69
47
70
47
113
40

16
101
49
144
94

26
96

58
74
81

$0.00

$0.00
$376,508.00
$0.00
$405,692.00
$406,604.00
$172,979.00
$96,747.00
$144,829.00
$87,435.00
$234,867.51
$91,160.00
$0.00
$27,375.00
$201,384.71
$121,375.00
$313,161.00
$239,024.83
$0.00
$52,436.00
$196,150.00
$0.00

$0.00
$153,489.00
$143,006.92
$103,450.86

$0.00

$0.00
$376,508.00
$0.00
$405,692.00
$406,604.00
$172,979.00
$96,747.00
$144,829.00
$87,435.00
$234,867.51
$91,160.00
$0.00
$27,375.00
$201,384.71
$121,375.00
$313,161.00
$239,024.83
$0.00
$52,436.00
$196,150.00
$0.00

$0.00
$153,489.00
$143,006.92
$103,450.86

$0.00
$0.00
$105,696.00
$0.00
$122,136.00
$124,577.00
$41,092.00
$29,704.00
$39,309.00
$19,172.00
$87,136.00
$34,486.00
$0.00
$20,253.00
$65,389.00
$46,712.00
$72,743.00
$68,983.00
$0.00
$20,874.00
$71,248.00
$0.00
$0.00
$48,674.00
$31,373.00
$3,750.00
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