Award Yr: 2001-2002 Federal Pell Grant Program Current Authorization Report

Pell Id	GAPS#	School Name	#Recip	Final Amt SUM	Disb Amt SUM	Initial Amt SUM	Elig FLG	PGM LEN	Fincl Ctrl	State
002396	0927	Alcorn State University	2,032	\$5,886,767.65	\$5,886,767.65	\$2,231,048.35	У	6	1	MS
002397	0928	Belhaven College	786	\$1,879,154.00	\$1,879,154.00	\$616,329.00	У	6	2	MS
002398	0929	Blue Mountain College	220			\$180,941.00	У	5	2	MS
002401	0930	Coahoma Community College	1,500	\$4,142,128.95	\$4,142,128.95	\$1,399,168.05	У	3	1	MS
002402	0931	Copiah Lincoln Community College	1,831	\$3,956,412.35	\$3,956,412.35	\$1,633,434.51	У	3	1	MS
002403	0932	Delta State University	1,338	\$3,498,463.71	\$3,498,463.71	\$1,466,497.00	У	6	1	MS
002404	0933	East Central Community College	1,497	\$3,556,602.00	\$3,556,602.00	\$1,347,152.00	У	3	1	MS
002405	0934	East Mississippi Community College	2,322	\$5,550,641.00		\$1,668,083.00	У	3	1	MS
002407	0935	Hinds Community College	5,731	\$14,048,737.75	\$14,048,737.75	\$5,038,585.00	У	3	1	MS
002408	0936	Holmes Community College	2,131	\$5,091,843.37	\$5,091,843.37	\$1,736,879.00	У	3	1	MS
002409	0937	Itawamba Community College	2,388	\$5,264,014.00	\$5,264,014.00	\$1,727,929.00	У	3	1	MS
002410	0938	Jackson State University	4,519	\$13,040,929.04	\$13,040,929.04	\$4,925,297.96	У	5	1	MS
002411	0939	Jones County Junior College	2,868	\$6,909,597.37	\$6,909,597.37	\$2,416,173.00	У	3	1	MS
002412	0940	Mary Holmes College	327	\$823,475.14	\$823,475.14	\$0.00	Ν	3	2	MS
002413	0941	Meridian Community College	2,068	\$4,652,541.00	\$4,652,541.00	\$1,579,361.00	У	3	1	MS
002414	0942	Millsaps College	298	\$719,945.00	\$719,945.00	\$301,915.00	У	4	2	MS
002415	0943	Mississippi College	1,180	\$1,552,784.06	\$1,552,784.06	\$658,468.00	У	6	2	MS
002416	0944	Mississippi Delta Community College	2,434	\$6,289,777.83	\$6,289,777.83	\$2,397,610.00	У	3	1	MS
002417	0945	Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College	4,184	\$9,272,571.50	\$9,272,571.50	\$3,300,389.00	У	3	1	MS
002418	0000	Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College - Jackson County Campus	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	3	1	MS
002419	0000	Mississippi Gulf Coast Community College - Jefferson Davis Campus	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	3	1	MS
002422	0946	Mississippi University For Women	923	\$2,273,098.32	\$2,273,098.32	\$998,780.25	У	6	1	MS
002423	0947	Mississippi State University	4,154	\$10,585,570.97	\$10,585,570.97	\$4,169,226.00	У	6	1	MS
002424	0948	Mississippi Valley State University	2,489	\$7,615,241.79	\$7,615,241.79	\$2,377,976.21	У	5	1	MS
002426	0949	Northeast Mississippi Community College	1,380	\$3,235,821.59	\$3,235,821.59	\$1,175,016.00	У	3	1	MS
002427	0950	Northwest Mississippi Community College	3,825	\$8,043,360.21	\$8,043,360.21	\$2,831,022.00	У	3	1	MS
002430	0951	Pearl River Community College	2,296	\$5,558,752.08	\$5,558,752.08	\$1,738,392.00	У	3	1	MS
002433	0952	Rust College	554	\$1,552,763.50	\$1,552,763.50	\$692,436.00	У	5	2	MS
002436	0953	Southwest Mississippi Community College	1,225	\$2,883,392.00	\$2,883,392.00	\$1,071,910.00	У	3	1	MS
002439	0954	Tougaloo College	607	\$1,747,419.00	\$1,747,419.00	\$781,608.00	У	5	2	MS
002440	0955	University Of Mississippi	2,592	\$6,695,805.50	\$6,695,805.50	\$2,383,077.00	У	6	1	MS
002441	0956	University Of Southern Mississippi	5,194	\$13,268,386.31	\$13,268,386.31	\$4,906,908.00	У	6	1	MS
002444	0000	University Of Southern Mississippi	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	6	1	MS
002445	0000	Hinds Community College - Utica Campus	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	3	1	MS
002447	0957	William Carey College	1,024	\$2,256,712.00	\$2,256,712.00	\$757,398.00	У	1	2	MS
002448	0958	Wood College	139	\$351,983.00	\$351,983.00	\$134,911.00	Ν	3	2	MS
004688	0000	University Of Mississippi - Medical Center	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	6	1	MS
008300	0000	Itawamba Community College - Tupelo Campus	0	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	3	1	MS
011461	3024	Wesley College	48	\$112,521.00	\$112,521.00	\$50,326.00	У	5	2	MS

Award Yr: 2001-2002

$\label{thm:continuous} \textbf{Federal Pell Grant Program Current Authorization Report}$

Pell Id	GAPS#	School Name	#Recip	Final Amt SUM	Disb Amt SUM	Initial Amt SUM	Elig	PGM	Fincl	State
							FLG	LEN	Ctrl	
011517	3032	American Career College	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	2	3	MS
012156	3129	Mississippi Baptist Medical Center	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	3	2	MS
013902	3394	Chris Beauty College	200	\$376,508.00	\$376,508.00	\$105,696.00	У	1	3	MS
014018	0000	Jeffie Liles Academy Of Hair Design	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	7	3	MS
014335	5408	Delta Beauty College	198	\$405,692.00	\$405,692.00	\$122,136.00	У	2	3	MS
014397	3524	Academy Of Hair Design #1	208	\$406,604.00	\$406,604.00	\$124,577.00	У	2	3	MS
014574	3566	Mississippi College Of Beauty Culture	69	\$172,979.00	\$172,979.00	\$41,092.00	У	2	3	MS
015024	3704	Southeastern Baptist College	47	\$96,747.00	\$96,747.00	\$29,704.00	У	5	2	MS
015779	3943	Academy Of Hair Design #4	70	\$144,829.00	\$144,829.00	\$39,309.00	У	2	3	MS
015898	3983	Foster'S Cosmetology College	47	\$87,435.00	\$87,435.00	\$19,172.00	У	2	3	MS
016424	4173	Magnolia College Of Cosmetology	113	\$234,867.51	\$234,867.51	\$87,136.00	У	1	3	MS
016727	5285	Ics, The Wright Beauty College	40	\$91,160.00	\$91,160.00	\$34,486.00	У	2	3	MS
016743	4300	American Beauty Academy	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	У	2	3	MS
016788	4318	Magnolia Bible College	16	\$27,375.00	\$27,375.00	\$20,253.00	У	5	2	MS
016838	4339	Creation College Of Cosmetology	101	\$201,384.71	\$201,384.71	\$65,389.00	У	1	3	MS
017126	4455	Gibsons Barber & Beauty College	49	\$121,375.00	\$121,375.00	\$46,712.00	У	2	3	MS
022516	4568	Academy Of Hair Design #6 (The)	144	\$313,161.00	\$313,161.00	\$72,743.00	У	2	3	MS
025860	4599	J & J Hair Design College	94	\$239,024.83	\$239,024.83	\$68,983.00	У	1	3	MS
030007	5370	Southern Vocational Technical Institute	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	2	2	MS
030015	4719	Academy Of Hair Design #7 (The)	26	\$52,436.00	\$52,436.00	\$20,874.00	У	1	3	MS
030040	4728	Final Touch Beauty School	96	\$196,150.00	\$196,150.00	\$71,248.00	У	2	3	MS
030286	5376	John'S Cosmetology School	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	1	3	MS
030648	0000	Amherst Career Center	C	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	Ν	2	3	MS
032633	5246	Traxler'S School Of Hair	58	\$153,489.00	\$153,489.00	\$48,674.00	У	2	3	MS
034643	5632	Academy Of Hair Design	74	\$143,006.92	\$143,006.92	\$31,373.00	У	2	3	MS
035253	5667	Blue Cliff College	81	\$103,450.86	\$103,450.86	\$3,750.00	У	1	3	MS